PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5286408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARYL GEOFFREY BRIDGES	10/16/2018
ANDREW PETER WYER	10/16/2018
SIMON DAVID RILEY	10/16/2018
MATTHEW MOSS	11/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WYMAC GAMING SOLUTIONS PTY LTD
Street Address:	26 HAMILTON STREET
City:	OAKLEIGH
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	VIC 3166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16157546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-853-8000

Email:chrisbroome@eversheds-sutherland.comCorrespondent Name:EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLPAddress Line 1:999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35622-0020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL J. WARREN, REG. # 34,272

SIGNATURE: /Daniel J. Warren/

DATE SIGNED: 12/17/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=AssignmentSigned#page2.tif

PATENT 505239638 REEL: 047793 FRAME: 0935

source=AssignmentSigned#page3.tif
source=AssignmentSigned#page4.tif
source=AssignmentSigned#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Daryl Geoffrey BRIDGES, a citizen of Australia, located at 33

Horizon Road, Selby, Victoria 3159, Australia; Andrew Peter WYER, a citizen of

Australia, located at 1620 Malvern Road, Glen Iris, Victoria 3146, Australia; Simon David

RILEY, a citizen of Australia, located at 1A Valda Avenue, Ringwood East, Victoria 3135,

Australia; and Matthew MOSS, a citizen of Australia, located at 324 Montague Street, Albert

Park, Victoria 3206, Australia ("ASSIGNORS") have invented certain inventions and

improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled

"ELECTRONIC GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD", filed in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on October 11, 2018 as application serial number 16/157,546

(hereinafter "Application"), which claims priority to Australian Provisional Patent

Application No. 2017904117, filed on October 12, 2017; and

WHEREAS, WYMAC GAMING SOLUTIONS PTY LTD, an Australian corporation

having a principal place of business at 26 Hamilton Street, Oakleigh, Victoria 3166, Australia

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto

ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application, in

and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and

improvements disclosed and described in said Application, preparatory to obtaining

Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and ASSIGNORS hereby request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United

States resulting from said Applications, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof,

to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE

and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer

to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign

Docket No.:35622-0020

- 1 -

application or applications corresponding to said Application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

X1 4 4 873 4 8 474 84 9		
EXA	Date: 16/10/2018	
Daryl Geoffrey BRIDGES		
witness: 01119	Date: 18 10/2013	
	Date:	
WITNESS: OFFICE METER		

Docket No.: 35622-0020

TOWENSON I

INVENTOR 2		X
	Date:	16/10/3012
Andrew Peter WYER WITNESS:	Date:	1611013018
NUMBERS. Company of the second	Date:	

Docket No.:35622-0020

INVENTOR 3

Simon David RILEY	Date:	16/10/5018
witness;	Date:	16/10/2018
	Date:	
WITNESS: DANS MALE		

Docket No.:35622-0020

D.

-4-

WITNESS: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:

Docket No.:35622-0020